Nagpur, Tuesday 15 October 2024

# Various events mark birthday of former legislator Anandrao Deshmukh

The 83rd birthday of Anandrao Deshmukh, chairman of Rashtriya Vidyalaya Shikshan Mandal Ramtek and former legislator was celebrated with enthusiasm on October 10 at Anand Villa Ramtek. On the occasion of his birthday, his well wishers from all walks of life showered him with congratulatory wishes. On this occasion, Anandrao Deshmukh was felicitated Rashtriya Adarsh Vidyalaya and Junior Arts College, Navegaon Khairi, by presenting him with a shawl, shrifal and a bouquet of flowers. Lunch was given to school students.



former minister and district president of Congress Rajendra Mulak, secretary Ravindra Channe, school Tandulkar, of Rashtriya Adarsh Vidyalaya Shikshan Mavankrao Mandal Deshmukh, treasurer

occasion, director Homraj Hazare, Ritesh social activist Ramesh Karemore, teacher Shailendra Deshmukh, present,

Maind, Prof. Mohana Wagh, Archana principal Yerkhede, Rajiv Fajitrao Sakshodhan Korde, Sepoy Rashid Kadbe, Dilip Pawar, Prof. Sheikh and many well Arvind Dunedar, Satish wishers from various walks Junankar, Amit Meshram, of life were prominently

रपवाजार क्षाचार देवलापार कार्यालय

## Central Railway Nagpur Division Ensures Seamless Travel and Services for Dhamma Chakra Pravartan Divas 2024

observance of Dhamma the event. These special Chakra Pravartan Divas, Central Railway Nagpur Division facilitated successfully seamless travel and convenience for 180000 devotees attending the four-day program. The implemented several measures to ensure smooth operations and comfort, particularly in light of Ajni station being temporarily closed for regular train

As part of the Division's proactive measures:

1.Special Services: Fifteen special trains were introduced to hoardings

Nagpur14October: In cater to the overwhelming strategically placed across onduty 24/7, overseeing the view of the large-scale influxofdevoteesattending key locations in Nagpur, smooth functioning of trains provided hassle-free and essential information any challenges that arose travel, ensuring punctuality about and comfort for passengers.

2.Bus Shuttle Service: timing Understanding the travel challenges posed by Ajni station's closure, Division dedicated bus services between Ajni and Nagpur stations. More than 60 bus trips were operated daily to passengers, effectively meeting the transportation needs over 2000 devotees.

3.Comprehensive Publicity: To guide and inform travellers, over 100

the restrictions etc.

4.Robust Staffing: More than 500 additional staff members from the Nagpur Protection Force (RPF) teams were deployed to manage the flow of thousands of the event.

5.On-ground banners and 25 large Supervision: Officers of commitment to passenger were the Nagpur Division were service.

providing clear directions operations and addressing special during the event. Their arrangements like Train presence on-site ensured movement that everything ran in a timely and manner.

The Central Railway Commercial and Railway meticulous planning and execution ensured seamless experience for the passengers and ensure who travelled to Nagpur for safety. These staffmembers this significant event. The worked round the clock to Division's ability to handle provide assistance and such a large-scale gathering maintain order throughout while maintaining safety and efficiency testament

# Krantisurya Bhagwan Birsa Munda Market Yard nameplate unveiled at Deolapar APMC

Ramtek 14 October: provide basic facilities in Agriculture

Chairman Produce Agriculture Market Committee Sachin Kirpan said that licenses willbegivenimmediatelyto traders as required. Speaker Sachin Kirpan appealed to the citizens of Deolapar and nearby farming illages to respond positively.

Kirpan said that farmers are the lifeline of our market committee and the board of directors will continue to make efforts for their convenience.

Sachin Kirpan Chairman Agricultural Produce Market Committee

Produce

the farmers in the tribal Directors of Agricultural

While starting this Committee intends to

On Sunday, a vegetable the market premises. market and a goat market Deolapar is a tribal was started in the sub- dominated area. Since the market premises of the people of about 75



Birsa Munda Market Market Committee at regular contact with Deolapar for the benefit of Deolapar, the Board of the proposed works to Nakul Barbate, Bhimrao shed. clean Market auction drinking water, water bazaar, the APMC has provide a rightful market troughs, ramps various for them, so the Board of animals were laid in this

Yard took a decision to Chairman Sachin Kirpan, Bhalavi, name this market yard Deputy Chairman Krantisurya Lakshmi Kumare and Bhagwan Birsa Munda. other members of the Hanumanta The nameplate "Lord board of directors.

The groundbreaking Yard" was unveiled as a ceremony was attended result. Along with this, the by Director of Market foundation stone for all Committee Trilok Mehar, provide wire compound Ambilduke, Ramu Zade, Naresh Mohane, Vijay Madankar, Babulal Varkhade, Yogesh Umesh development works to Directors of the Market market premises by Bhandarkar, Yashwant

Zankalal Marskolhe, Secretary Mahajan, Accountant Mahajan and employees.

## Marks & Spencer Makes Its Debut with 'Big Autumn Energy'at Lakme Fashion Week x FDCI in New Delhi

New Delhi 14 October: Marks & Spencer, the iconic British retailer, showcased its stunning Autumn Winter '24 collection, bringing the 'Big Autumn Energy' to life at Lakme Fashion Week, one of India's most coveted fashion events. The latest collection combined modern trends with timeless elegance, promising to

elevate every wardrobe. Walking for the relax into a quieter mindset - but not at medalist Manu Bhaker, still basking in the embracing 'Big Autumn Energy' and triumphofherrecentOlympic victory. Her presence added an electrifying energy to therunway, embodying the energetic spirit of the collection. Exuding sharp elegance in a monochrome faux leather ensemble; she donned a sleek, high-waisted A-line leather-look midi skirt, paired with a sleeveless faux leather top, featuring a clean round neckline and blue velvet suit - and the autumn button fastening at the back, Manu's collection delivers that, as you'll see from monochrome look perfectly captured the the ad.

essence of the season in earthy umber tones, offering a sophisticated and put-together vibe.

M&S Clothing & Home Marketing comments; "As we move into autumn, that vibrant buzz and high energy associated with summer can start to ebb and many of us

brand was none other than the Olympic M&S! Our autumn campaign is all about channeling a larger than life you, ready to take on the new season with confidence and style."

We want customers to think of us for all their needs. From seasonal essentials like denim, knitwear and outerwear, the building blocks of every woman's wardrobe, to those key style pieces like the

L&T Finance Limited (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Shown Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833



## Tiger attacks elderly man in vicinity of Nachanbhatti

October : At Nachanbhatti Sindewahi taluka, on apersontravelingina two wheeler near a graveyard near the village the tiger attacked and seriously injured The said him.



between 6.30 pm. Name of the person injured by the were terrorized by the tiger the forest department

incident is on Sunday dated 13/10/2024 it happened is the demand of the people there.

tiger Natthuji Chaudhary (age 67 res. Nachanbhatti). Natthuji with his grandson on his bike while going out to eat near the graveyard which is adjacent to Nachanbhatti and seriously injured him. Natthuji was saved as his grandson was with him. Natthuji was given primary treatment at Sindewahi Rural Hospital they were given leave. Citizens of Nachanbhatti and surrounding areas should take care of the said tiger as it is scared. This

DHL Express lights up Diwali with up to 50% off for India's international shipments

Mumbai 14 October: DHL Express, the global widely by offering customers discounts on international and domestic DHL Express recognizes outbound shipments. This the limited-time offer, valid 2024, allows customers to share festive greetings and gifts with their loved ones across the world while enjoying up to 50% off on international shipments and up to 40% off on domestic shipments. Customers visit https://express-

resources.dhl.com/Diwali 2024 DHLExpress.html to receive the promotion code and avail the offer.

As one of India's most celebrated leader in international festivals, Diwali, the express services, is adding festival of light, is an to the festive cheer of occasion for families to come together exchange sweets and gifts. importance togetherness during these until 02nd November, times.Itaimstobringloved ones together despite being miles apart, by providing customers with reliable and cost-effective shipping solutions. Customers can enjoy up to 50% off on international shipments weighing between 3 kg and 25 kg; while a 40% discount is offered on domestic shipments weighing between 2kg and 10kg. The offer is available at over 650 DHL Express

Through the

GoGreen Plus service, which uses the book-andclaim method, the buyer 'books' a specific quantity of sustainable aviation fuel at the time of purchase and 'claims' greenhouse gas emissions reduction toward their sustainability targets. Sustainable aviation fuel reduces Scope

greenhouse gas emissions for DHL's customers. The initiative aligns with the company's broader goal of reducing greenhouse gas emissions across its global

logistics network. Sandeep Juneja, Vice

service points across India. President of Sales and Notably, customers can Marketing, DHL Express opt for an environmentally Indiasaid, "Diwali is a time friendly shipping option. to celebrate and connect, DHL and we are proud to present an offer that brings our customers closer to their loved ones while delivering value through competitive rates.

### **Change Of Name**

MY OLD NAME WAS YASHI SAHOO. NOW MY NEW NAME S YASHI MANOJ SAHOO. ADD: PLOT NO.74,DHAM-GAYE NAGAR,NARA ROAD, JARIPTKA, NAGPUR MS

MY OLD NAME WAS MOHAM-MAD TEHSEEN. NOW MY NEW NAME IS MOHAMMAD TAH-ADD: BHAJI MANDI KAMP-TEE, NAGPUR MS

MY OLD NAME WAS NUSRAT PARVEEN. NOW MY NEW NAME IS NUSARAT JAHA. ADD : BHAJI MANDI KAMP TEE, NAGPUR MS

### **PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY**

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower	Secured Property Address			Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹ )	Total Outstanding dues as on 14.10.2024	Reserve Price (In ₹ )	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
1. M/s Purvi Enterprises (Through Its Proprietor Shankar Sunderdas Motwani) 2. Shankar Sunderdas Motwani 3. Kritika Shankar Motwani	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address: All That RCC Super Structure Comprising Flat No. C-1 On The First Floor, Having A Super Built Up Area 55.76 Sq. Mtrs., In The Building Known And Styled As "mahalakshmi Apartment No. 1"Constructed On Plot No. 506, Total Area Admeasuring 450 Sq. Mtrs. (4843.8 Sq. Ft.), Being A Portion Of Entire Land At Kh. No. 7, 9 & 10/1-2 Of Mouza Indora, In The Panchpaoli Housing Accommodation Scheme Of Nagpur - Improvement Trust, Bearing City Survey No. 15 & Sheet No. 14, Within The Limits Of Nit And Nmc Bearing Nmc House No. 3448/A/D/506/C-1 In Ward No. 57, Tahsil & District Nagpur Together With 6.49% Of Udivided Share And Interest In The Said Land And Is Bounded As Under:-		15/ H1775425 06210120 15L/ NGPHL20 000104	28th May 2024	RP (In ₹ ) Rs. 2,50,000/-		Rs. 25,00,000/-	On All Working days with Prior Appointm ent	06.11.2024 from 12.00 P.M to 2.00 PM	
	Boundaries	East	9.00 Mtrs. Wide Road							
		West	Flat No. B-1 On The First Floor							
		North	Plot No. 505							
		South	Flat No. D-1 On The First Floor							

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode
- The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned he "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 05/11/2024.
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTHF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The
- EMD will not carry any interest.
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 06/11/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 07/11/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e., 75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.
- For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e., "Name Shekhar Kale, L & T Finance Ltd - Office No 301, 3rd Floor, Zenith Complex, Near Sakar Sankul, Shivaji Nagar, Pune -411005 and Santosh Tiwari, contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098" At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Eauction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.
- 7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable la
- 8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.
- 9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the said E-auction date failing which the L & TFinance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.
- 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or other with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

**Authorized Officer** For L&T Finance Limited

Date: 15.10.2024 Place: Nagpu